504961386 06/14/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5008133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN DE BONT	08/03/2017
JASON HULLINGER	08/03/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PREVOTY, INC.	
Street Address:	11911 SAN VICENTE BLVD., SUITE 355	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90049	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9313223

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 925-570-8198

Email: garcia.loretta@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: KANG S. LIM

Address Line 1: 3494 CAMINO TASSAJARA #444
Address Line 4: DANVILLE, CALIFORNIA 94506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KA-1301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KANG S. LIM
SIGNATURE:	/KANG S. LIM/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=KA-1301\_Assignment-deBont#page1.tif source=KA-1301\_Assignment-Hullinger#page1.tif

PATENT 504961386 REEL: 046095 FRAME: 0338

## Acknowledgement of Assignment of Patent

I, the undersigned, acknowledge as follows:

I, along with my other named co-inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set for in the patent as U.S. Patent No. 9,313,223, and entitled: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TOXENIZING USER-GENERATED CONTENT TO ENABLE THE PREVENTION OF ATTACKS.

Effective as June 5, 2017, as part of a confidential settlement agreement and according to the terms set forth therein, I irrevocably assigned all of my right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 9,313,223 to Prevoty, Inc.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

iate: 8/3/40/7 Signature

Printed Name: Benjamin de Bont

## Acknowledgement of Assignment of Patent

I, the undersigned, acknowledge as follows:

I, along with my other named co-inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set for in the patent as U.S. Patent No. 9,313,223, and entitled: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TOKENIZING USER-GENERATED CONTENT TO ENABLE THE PREVENTION OF ATTACKS.

Effective as June 5, 2017, as part of a confidential settlement agreement and according to the terms set forth therein, I irrevocably assigned all of my right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 9,313,223 to Prevoty, Inc.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Date: <u>のもつもして</u> Signature: \_

Printed Name: Jason Hullinger

PATENT REEL: 046095 FRAME: 0340

**RECORDED: 06/14/2018**